
Introduction 

This week, our staff have been focusing on creating a positive and inspiring 

environment for our children. From colourful displays to reorganising learning 

spaces, we’ve been working hard to ensure that our classrooms feel welcoming 

and spark curiosity. We’re excited for the children to enjoy these refreshed 

spaces as they continue their learning journey. 

We’d also like to bring your attention to today’s weather conditions. A high 

wind warning has been issued, and for the safety of all children, we will be 

keeping them indoors until it is safe to allow outdoor activities. Rest assured, 

we have plenty of engaging activities to keep them occupied indoors.  

 

    Mrs Costello 

Headteacher 

 

Cbeebies Stars! 

 

This week, our children 

featured on several episodes 

of ‘Something Special’ on 

Cbeebies. It was fabulous to 

watch these episodes with 

the children and celebrate 

the superstars that they are. 

The episodes can be 

watched on BBC Iplayer 

now. Episodes 6-10 from 

Series 14 feature the 

children so please have a 

watch! 

 

 

RSPB Big Bird Watch 

Don’t forget, this weekend is the Big Bird 

Watch, please post your observations, 

photos and tallies on Tapestry! We 

would love to see which birds are visiting 

your gardens! 
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 Dates for the Diary 

Date Event 

Thursday 30th January Year 1 and 2 New Age Kurling Competition 

Monday 3rd February- Friday 

7th February 

Art Festival Week 

Wednesday 5th February Y2 Class Assembly 9AM – Y2 parents invited 

Wednesday 12th February Y1 Class Assembly 9am – Y1 Parents Invited 

Thursday 13th February Y3 Dodgeball Competition  

Friday 14th February  Feel Good Friday - 

Valentines/Kindness/Gratitude 

Friday 14th February  School closes for half term 

Monday 24th February  School reopens for Spring 2 

Friday 21st February Anti-Bullying - Odd Socks Day 

Monday 3rd March KS2 Boccia Competition – Holy Trinity 

Thursday 6th March World Book Day – Costumes encouraged 

Friday 21st March Downs Syndrome Awareness – Odd Socks Day 

Monday 24th – Friday 28th 

March 

Spring Term Assessment Week 

Friday 28th March Feel-Good Friday – 

Spring/nature/outdoors 

Wednesday 2nd and Thursday 

3rd April 

Parents Evening 2 – 

Booking will open on Arbor on 12th March at 

6pm 

 


